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and Independent Agencies Appropriations 
Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–74), Agriculture and Rural 
Development Appropriations Act, 2000 (P.L. 
106–78), Defense Appropriations Act, 2000 
(P.L. 106–79), Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (P.L. 
106-102), an Act Making Consolidated Appro-
priations for FY 2000 (P.L. 106–113), Veterans’ 
Millennium Health Care and Benefits Act 
(P.L. 106–117), an act to convey property in 
Sisters, Oregon (P.L. 106–144), an act to re-
quire the Secretary of the Treasury to mint 
various commemorative coins (P.L. 106–126), 
Foster Care Independence Act of 1999 (P.L. 
106–169), and Ticket to Work and Work Incen-
tives Improvement Act of 1999 (P.L. 106–170). 
These actions have changed the current lev-
els of budget authority, cutlays, and reve-
nues. This is my first report for the second 
session of the 106th Congress. 

Sincerely, 
BARRY B. ANDERSON 

(For Dan L. Crippen, Director). 

Enclosures. 

TABLE 1.—FISCAL YEAR 2000 SENATE CURRENT LEVEL 
REPORT, AS OF CLOSE OF BUSINESS, JANUARY 27, 2000 

[In billions of dollars] 

Budget 
resolution 

Current 
level 1 

Current 
level over/ 

under reso-
lution 

ON-BUDGET 
Budget Authority ...................... 1,455.0 1,465.2 10.3 
Outlays ..................................... 1,434.4 1,432.2 ¥2.3 
Revenues: 

2000 ..................................... 1,393.7 1,411.5 17.8 
2000–2009 .......................... 16,139.1 16,914.0 774.9 

Deficit 2 ..................................... 26.3 20.6 ¥5.7 
Debt Subject to Limit ............... 5,628.4 5,686.9 58.5 

OFF-BUDGET 
Social Security Outlays: 

2000 ..................................... 327.3 327.2 3 
2000–2009 .......................... 3,866.9 3,866.6 ¥0.3 

Social Security Revenues: 
2000 ..................................... 468.0 467.8 ¥0.2 
2000–2009 .......................... 5,681.9 5,681.8 ¥0.1 

1 Current level is the estimated revenue and direct spending effects of all 
legislation that the Congress has enacted or sent to the President for his 
approval. In addition, full-year funding estimates under current law are in-
cluded for entitlement and mandatory programs requiring annual appropria-
tions even if the appropriations have not been made. The current level of 
debt subject to limit reflects the latest information from the U.S. Treasury. 

2 Section 314 of the Congressional Budget Act of 1974, as amended, re-
quires the deficit in the budget resolution to be changed to reflect increases 
in outlays as the result of funding for specific actions (emergency require-
ments, disability reviews, adoption assistance, the earned income tax credit 
initiative, and arrearages for international organizations, peacekeeping, and 
multilateral banks). Sec. 211 of the Concurrent Resolution on the Budget for 
Fiscal Year 2000 (H. Con. Res. 68) allows for a decrease in revenues by an 
amount equal to the on-budget surplus on July 1, 1999, as estimated by 
CBO, but does not allow an equal adjustment to the deficit. Therefore, the 
deficit number for the budget resolution shown above reflects only the outlay 
increases made to the budget resolution between May 19, 1999, and Novem-
ber 1, 1999. 

3 Less than $50 million. 
Source: Congressional Budget Office. 

TABLE 2.—SUPPORTING DETAIL FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2000 ON-BUDGET SENATE CURRENT LEVEL REPORT, AS OF CLOSE OF BUSINESS, JANUARY 27, 2000 
[In millions of dollars] 

Budget 
authority Outlays Revenues 

Enacted in previous sessions: 
Revenues ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. .......................... .......................... 1,408,082 
Permanents and other spending legislation .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... .......................... 874,007 ..........................
Appropriation legislation ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... .......................... 247,166 ..........................
Offsetting receipts .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. ¥295,703 ¥295,703 ..........................

Total, enacted in previous sessions .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 616,573 825,470 1,408,082 

Enacted this session: 
Signed into law: 

1999 Education Flexibility Partnership Act (P.L. 106–25) ............................................................................................................................................................................................ .......................... 32 ..........................
1999 Miscellaneous Trade and Technical Corrections Act (P.L. 106–36) ................................................................................................................................................................... .......................... ¥2 ¥19 
Water Resources Development Act (P.L. 106–53) ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ ¥19 ¥19 ..........................
National Defense Authorization Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–65) ............................................................................................................................................................................................. ¥97 ¥97 ..........................
Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (P.L. 106–102) ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ¥35 ¥31 1 
Veterans’ Millennium Health Care and Benefits Act (P.L. 106–117) .......................................................................................................................................................................... 61 ¥4 ..........................
An act to require the Secretary of the Treasury to mint various coins (P.L. 106–126) ............................................................................................................................................. ¥1 ¥1 ..........................
An act to convey property in Sisters, Oregon (P.L. 106–144) ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 1 1 ..........................
Foster Care Independence Act of 1999 (P.L. 106–169) ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 39 ¥22 ..........................
Emergency Supplemental Appropriations Act, 1999 (P.L. 103–31) ............................................................................................................................................................................. 1,955 7,360 ..........................
Emergency Steel Loan and Emergency Oil and Gas Guaranteed Loan Act (P.L. 106–51) .......................................................................................................................................... .......................... 19 ..........................
Agriculture and Rural Development Appropriations Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–78) ............................................................................................................................................................. 68,641 48,539 ..........................
Defense Appropriations Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–79) ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 265,366 176,618 13 
Military Construction Appropriations Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–52) .................................................................................................................................................................................... 8,374 2,459 ..........................
Legislative Branch Appropriations Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–57) ........................................................................................................................................................................................ 2,457 2,111 ..........................
Treasury and General Government Appropriations Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–58) ............................................................................................................................................................... 27,929 24,970 ..........................
Energy and Water Appropriations Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–60) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 21,280 13,297 ..........................
Transportation Appropriations Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–69) ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 14,369 17,883 ..........................
Veterans, HUD and Independent Agencies Appropriations Act, 2000 (P.L. 106–74) ................................................................................................................................................... 95,850 55,861 ..........................
An Act Making Consolidated Appropriations for FY 2000 (P.L. 106–113) 1 ................................................................................................................................................................ 334,111 251,109 3,330 
Ticket to Work and Work Incentives Improvement Act (P.L. 106–170) ........................................................................................................................................................................ 18 18 116 

Total, enacted this session ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 840,299 600,101 3,441 
Entitlements and mandatories: 

Adjustments to appropriated mandatories to reflect baseline estimates ............................................................................................................................................................................. 8,362 6,580 ..........................

Total Current Level .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 1,465,234 1,432,151 1,411,523 
Total Budget Resolution .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 1,454,952 1,434,420 1,393,684 

Current Level Over Budget Resolution ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 10,282 .......................... 17,839 
Current Level Under Budget Resolution ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. .......................... 2,269 ..........................

Memorandum: 
Emergency designations ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 31,309 27,279 ..........................

1 Public Law 106–113 provides funding for five regular appropriation bills: District of Columbia; Commerce, Justice, State; Foreign Operations; Interior; and Labor, HHS, Education. This act also incorporates by reference a miscellaneous 
appropriations bill and two bills that affect direct spending. 

Source: Congressional Budget Office. 
P.L. = public law; HHS = Health and Human Services; HUD = Housing and Urban Development.• 

REMOVAL OF INJUNCTION OF SE-
CRECY—TREATY DOCUMENT NO. 
106–18 
Mr. MURKOWSKI. Mr. President, as 

in executive session, I ask unanimous 
consent that the injunction of secrecy 
be removed from the following treaty 
transmitted to the Senate on February 
1, 2000, by the President of the United 
States: 

Treaty with the Hellenic Republic on 
Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal 
Matters (Treaty Document No. 106–18). 

I further ask that the treaty be con-
sidered as having been read the first 
time; that it be referred, with accom-
panying papers, to the Committee on 
Foreign Relations and ordered to be 
printed; and that the President’s mes-
sage be printed in the RECORD. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

The message of the President is as 
follows: 
To the Senate of the United States: 

With a view to receiving the advice 
and consent of the Senate to ratifica-
tion, I transmit herewith the Treaty 
Between the Government of the United 
States of America and the Government 
of the Hellenic Republic on Mutual 
Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters, 
signed at Washington on May 26, 1999. 

The Treaty is one of a series of mod-
ern mutual legal assistance treaties 
being negotiated by the United States 
in order to counter criminal activities 
more effectively. The Treaty should be 
an effective tool to assist in the pros-
ecution of a wide variety of crimes, in-

cluding terrorism and drug-trafficking 
offenses. The Treaty is self-executing. 

The Treaty provides for a broad 
range of cooperation in criminal mat-
ters. Mutual assistance available under 
the Treaty includes taking testimony 
or statements of persons; providing 
documents, records, and other items; 
locating and identifying persons or 
items; serving documents; transferring 
persons in custody for testimony or 
other purposes; executing requests for 
searches and seizures; assisting in pro-
ceedings relating to immobilization 
and forfeiture of assets, restitution, 
and collection of fines; and any other 
form of assistance not prohibited by 
the laws of the Requested State. 
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CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — SENATE S223 February 1, 2000 
I recommend that the Senate give 

early and favorable consideration to 
the Treaty and give its advice and con-
sent to ratification. 

WILLIAM J. CLINTON.
THE WHITE HOUSE, February 1, 2000. 

f 

UNANIMOUS CONSENT 
AGREEMENT—EXECUTIVE SESSION 

Mr. MURKOWSKI. Mr. President, as 
in executive session, I ask unanimous 
consent that immediately following 
the completion of the bankruptcy bill 
and notwithstanding rule XXII, the 
Senate proceed to executive session 
and the consideration of the nomina-
tion of Alan Greenspan. I further ask 
unanimous consent that there then be 
the following debate time, to be di-
vided as follows: 

Senator LEAHY, 20 minutes; Senator 
DORGAN, 30 minutes; Senator HARKIN, 
60 minutes; Senator WELLSTONE, 60 
minutes; Senator REID, 30 minutes; the 
chairman and ranking member, 90 min-
utes equally divided. 

I further ask unanimous consent that 
following the use or yielding back of 
time, the Senate proceed to a vote on 
the confirmation of the nomination at 
a time to be determined by the two 
leaders. I finally ask unanimous con-
sent that following the vote, the Presi-
dent be notified of the Senate’s action, 
and the Senate then resume legislative 
session. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

ORDERS FOR WEDNESDAY, 
FEBRUARY 2, 2000 

Mr. MURKOWSKI. Mr. President, I 
ask unanimous consent that when the 
Senate completes its business today, it 
adjourn until the hour of 9:30 a.m. on 
Wednesday, February 2. I further ask 
unanimous consent that on Wednesday, 
immediately following the prayer, the 
Journal of the proceedings be approved 
to date, the morning hour be deemed to 
have expired, the time for the two lead-
ers be reserved for their use later in 
the day, and the Senate then resume 
debate on S. 625, the bankruptcy re-
form bill, and Senator SCHUMER be rec-
ognized to call up his two remaining 
amendments. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

PROGRAM 

Mr. MURKOWSKI. Mr. President, for 
the information of all Senators, the 
Senate will resume consideration of 
the bankruptcy reform bill at 9:30 a.m. 
tomorrow. There are several amend-
ments remaining, and these amend-
ments will be debated throughout the 
morning. All votes, including final pas-
sage of the bankruptcy legislation, will 
be stacked and are expected to occur at 
approximately 12 noon. After disposi-
tion of the bankruptcy bill, the Senate 
is expected to begin consideration of 

the nomination of Alan Greenspan to 
continue as chairman of the Federal 
Reserve. 

f 

ADJOURNMENT UNTIL 9:30 A.M. 
TOMORROW 

Mr. MURKOWSKI. Mr. President, if 
there is no further business to come be-
fore the Senate, I now ask unanimous 
consent that the Senate stand in ad-
journment under the previous order. 

There being no objection, the Senate, 
at 6:14 p.m., adjourned until Wednes-
day, February 2, 2000, at 9:30 a.m. 

f 

NOMINATIONS 

Executive nominations received by 
the Senate February 1, 2000: 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

ROSS L. WILSON, OF MARYLAND, A CAREER MEMBER 
OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF COUN-
SELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAORDINARY AND 
PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
TO THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN. 

NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE ARTS AND THE 
HUMANITIES 

NATHAN O. HATCH, OF INDIANA, TO BE A MEMBER OF 
THE NATIONAL COUNCIL ON THE HUMANITIES FOR A 
TERM EXPIRING JANUARY 26, 2006, VICE JOHN HAUGHTON 
D’ARMS, RESIGNED. 

IN THE COAST GUARD 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
AS COMMANDER, PACIFIC AREA, UNITED STATES COAST 
GUARD, AND TO THE GRADE INDICATED UNDER TITLE 14, 
U.S.C., SECTION 50: 

To be vice admiral 

REAR ADM. ERNEST R. RIUTTA, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
AS VICE COMMANDANT, UNITED STATES COAST GUARD, 
AND TO THE GRADE INDICATED UNDER TITLE 14, U.S.C., 
SECTION 47: 

To be vice admiral 

VICE ADM. THOMAS H. COLLINS, 0000 

IN THE AIR FORCE 

THE FOLLOWING AIR NATIONAL GUARD OF THE UNITED 
STATES OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT IN THE RESERVE 
OF THE AIR FORCE TO THE GRADE INDICATED UNDER 
TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be brigadier general 

COL. WILLIAM N. SEARCY, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
AS A PERMANENT PROFESSOR, UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE ACADEMY, UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 
9333(B): 

To be colonel 

MARK K. WELLS, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADES INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE AND FOR REGULAR APPOINTMENT (IDENTIFIED 
BY AN ASTERISK (*)) UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 
624 AND 531: 

To be colonel 

WILLIAM P. ABRAHAM, 0000 
MICHAEL J. AINSCOUGH, 

0000 
CARL M. ALLEY, 0000 
KATHRYN M. AMACHER, 0000 
DOUGLAS J. AMMON, 0000 
DAVID P. ARMSTRONG, 0000 
JEFFERY W. ARMSTRONG, 

0000 
ANTHONY H. ARNOLD, 0000 
WENDALL C. BAUMAN, 0000 
MARCUS P. BEYERLE, 0000 
DAVID L. BROWN, 0000 
* JOHN B. BUDINGER, 0000 
STEPHEN M. BURNS, 0000 
JAMES L. BYERS, 0000 
* BYRON C. CALHOUN, 0000 
STEVEN L. CARDENAS, 0000 
ROBERT E. CARROLL, 0000 
* STEPHEN F. W. CAVANAH, 

0000 
PETER J. CHENAILLE, 0000 
MATTHEW COATSWORTH, 

0000 
KORY G. CORNUM, 0000 
STEVE R. CURTIS, 0000 
DAVID E. DEAS, 0000 

MALCOLM M. DEJNOZKA, 
0000 

ROBERT L. DITCH, 0000 
DANIEL J. DONOVAN, 0000 
* JOHN R. DOWNS, 0000 
LOUIS D. ELDREDGE, 0000 
* JOHN E. EVERETT, 0000 
BRYAN J. FUNKE, 0000 
DENNIS C. FUREY, 0000 
GARY L. GEORGE, 0000 
WILLIAM J. GRAY, 0000 
* TIMOTHY K. GUTHRIE, 0000 
* JAMES C. HAAK, 0000 
FRED M. HANNAN, 0000 
KAREN L. HARTER, 0000 
BETH HASELHORST, 0000 
ARNE HASSELQUIST, 0000 
WILFRID J. HILL, 0000 
GLORIA J. HOBAN, 0000 
SUSAN L. HUFSMITH, 0000 
JAMES S. ICE, 0000 
WALTER J. JAMES, 0000 
KAREN E. JONES, 0000 
ROBERT P. KADLEC, 0000 
DAVID N. KENAGY, 0000 
* JAMES E. KING, 0000 
* KID KUSS, 0000 

JOHN R. LAKE, 0000 
HOBSON E. LEBLANC, 0000 
JAMES R. LITTLE, 0000 
* JUDITH A. LOMBEIDA, 0000 
DAVID J. LOUIS, 0000 
PETER B. MAPES, 0000 
ABUBAKR A. MARZOUK, 0000 
MARGARET B. MATARESE, 

0000 
MARK F. MATHEWS, 0000 
PATRICK A. MATTIE, 0000 
JOHN C. MC CAFFERTY, 0000 
* GREGORY P. MELCHER,0000 
BENNY C. MERKEL, 0000 
JEFFREY L. MIKUTIS, 0000 
WILLIAM J. MITCHELL, 0000 
ANDREW R. MONTEIRO, 0000 
MARYANN MORREALE, 0000 
SEAN L. MURPHY, 0000 
RONALD G. NELSON, 0000 
KAY L. NESS, 0000 
JAY C. NEUBAUER, 0000 
DANNY W. NICHOLLS, 0000 
FRANCESCO R. OLIVITO, 

0000 
PAUL A. ONNINK, 0000 
KEVIN P. N. OSHEA, 0000 
CARROLL A. PALMORE, 0000 
LEE E. PAYNE, 0000 
ALAN L. PEET, 0000 
ROBERT PERSONS, 0000 
JAMES PETTEY, 0000 

KEVIN A. POLLARD, 0000 
MARK A. PRESSON, 0000 
ROBERT G. QUINN, 0000 
KENNETH G. REINERT, 0000 
ROLLAND C. REYNOLDS, 

0000 
* JOSE E. 

RODRIGUEZVAZQUEZ, 0000 
ROBERT M. SAAD, 0000 
VICTOR P. SALAMANCA, 0000 
FREDERICK L. SCHAEFER, 

0000 
JAMES W. SCHUMACHER, 

0000 
JOE D. SPARKS, 0000 
MICHAEL W. SPATZ, 0000 
DAVID A. STANCZYK, 0000 
WILLIAM C. STENTZ, 0000 
DONALD E. TAYLOR, 0000 
* JEFFREY M. THOMPSON, 

0000 
ROBERT F. TODARO, 0000 
RUSSELL A. TURNER, 0000 
SCOTT W. 

VANVALKENBURG, 0000 
ANN M. VRTIS, 0000 
NANCY A. WAITE, 0000 
DOUGLAS J. WASSON, 0000 
STEVEN J. WHITNEY, 0000 
ROBERT A. WILLIAMSON, 

0000 
DAVID E. WOMACK, 0000 

To be lieutenant colonel 

* ROBERT M. ABBOTT, 0000 
RONALD A. ABBOTT, 0000 
* JOHN L. ANDRESHAK, 0000 
* KATHLEEN M. ANKERS, 

0000 
DAVID A. ARRIGHI, 0000 
* STEPHEN S. BAKER, 0000 
* WOODY C. BAKER, 0000 
THOMAS S. BINGHAM, 0000 
DAVID P. BLAKE, 0000 
* RICHARD E. BRANSDORF, 

0000 
* THOMAS M. BROWN, 0000 
* LESLIE R. BRYANT, 0000 
* DANIEL G. BURNETT, 0000 
MARK S. CAMPBELL, 0000 
* CRAIG Y. CASTILLO, 0000 
RICHARD D. CESPEDES, 0000 
* ROBERT G. CHANDLER, 

0000 
WILBERT E. CHARLES, 0000 
* DAVID B. CHIESA, 0000 
* CHARLES R. CLINCH, 0000 
* JOHN M. COCUZZI, 0000 
* LEONARD G. COINER, 0000 
* JULIE M. COLLINS, 0000 
JAN C. COLTON, 0000 
JOHN J. DEGOES, 0000 
* ROBERT I. DELO, 0000 
* PAUL D. DEVEAU, 0000 
ROBERT J. DIGERONIMO, 

0000 
PAUL S. DOAN, 0000 
* GINA R. DORLAC, 0000 
WARREN C. DORLAC, 0000 
* MARY D. DVORAK, 0000 
KATHLEEN B. ELMER, 0000 
* DREW W. FALLIS, 0000 
* MICHAEL FERGUSON, 0000 
* PAUL M. FORTUNATO, 0000 
DAIN N. FRANKS, 0000 
SPENCER J. FRINK, 0000 
EMILY M. GARSCADDEN, 

0000 
* JAMES W. GASQUE, 0000 
* MARC V. GOLDHAGEN, 0000 
* SCOTT L. GOLDSTEIN, 0000 
TERESA D. GOODPASTER, 

0000 
* DWIGHT E. GURLEY, 0000 
* DANIEL HABERMAN, 0000 
* JENNIFER A. HARTE, 0000 
* TERRY L. HASKE, 0000 
* PAUL H. HAYASHI, 0000 
* BRIAN P. HAYES, 0000 
* DAVID J. HEICHEL, 0000 
* JAMES H. HENICK, 0000 
* LINWOOD J. HENRY, 0000 
STEPHEN W. HIGGINS, 0000 
*DONALD R. HOAGLIN, 0000 
*HARRY HOLIDAY, 0000 
*HELEN M. HOOTSMANS, 

0000 
*BRYAN N. HOUSE, 0000 
DARRYL C. HUNTER, 0000 
*TIMOTHY A. HURSH, 0000 
*MARK D. IAFRATI, 0000 
*KENNETH K. KNIGHT, 0000 
MARK A. KOENIGER, 0000 
EDWARD R. KOST, 0000 
*JOSEPH S. KROBOCK, 0000 

*TIMOTHY J. LACY, 0000 
*KI HYEOK LEE, 0000 
JOHN G. LEVASSEUR, 0000 
VIKI T. LIN, 0000 
*STEVEN J. LIPSCOMB, 0000 
*DAVID S. LOUDER, 0000 
MICHAEL D. MANN, 0000 
*THOMAS O. MARKEL, 0000 
*MICHAEL J. MAYERCHAK, 

0000 
*KENNETH P. MC DONNELL, 

0000 
KRISTA L. MC FARREN, 0000 
*ROBERTA M. MELTON, 0000 
*ROBYN R. MILLER, 0000 
*RONALD J. MORRELL, 0000 
MICHAEL R. MURCHLAND, 

0000 
*KEVIN J. MURPHY, 0000 
*DIANE C. NAPOLI, 0000 
*JARED W. NELSON, 0000 
*SCOTT B. NORRIS, 0000 
*JOSEPH E. NOVAK, 0000 
*SANDRA S. OSSWALD, 0000 
RANDALL A. OW, 0000 
CRAIG S. PACKARD, 0000 
*RONALD W. PAULDINE, 0000 
*DE TAGLE SUSAN M. 

PEREZ, 0000 
*GERALD E. PETERS, 0000 
GORDON C. PETERS, 0000 
*DAVID H. PFOTENHAUER, 

0000 
*MICHAEL S. PHILLIPS, 0000 
*KRISTINA H. PHILPOTT, 

0000 
*GARY M. PIORKOWSKI, 0000 
*THOMAS W. POLLARD, 0000 
*DAVID B. POWERS, 0000 
DAVID W. RIRIE, 0000 
*EUGENIO RIVERA, 0000 
TIMOTHY D. ROBINETTE, 

0000 
*JEFFREY S. SCHACK, 0000 
CHRISTINE M. SCHAFER, 

0000 
*MARTHA P. SCHATZ, 0000 
*MICHAEL D. SIGNORELLI, 

0000 
GALE J. SKOUSEN, 0000 
*DAVID M. SMITH, 0000 
*ROY E. SMITH, 0000 
*JOHN B. STEA, 0000 
ERIC B. STONE, 0000 
*JOHN A. SUNDELL, 0000 
*JEFFREY S. THOMPSON, 

0000 
*WILLIAM E. VENANZI, 0000 
JOSE VILLALOBOS, 0000 
*RODNEY M. WAITE, 0000 
*LISA J. WAIZENEGGER, 0000 
*JAMES F. WALROTH, 0000 
*KAREN L. 

WATSONRAMIREZ, 0000 
MARK E. WERNER, 0000 
*DEAN H. WHITMAN, 0000 
*GERALD V. WIEST, 0000 
*JOHN M. WIGHTMAN, 0000 
*DAVID A. WILLIAMS, 0000 
*ROBERT B. WORTHINGTON, 

0000 
*ERIC G. YOUNG, 0000 

To Be Major 

ANTHONY J. ABENE, 0000 
JAVIER A. ABREU, 0000 
MICHAEL J. ACHINGER, 0000 
PATRICK J. AHRENS, 0000 
BRADLEY W. ANDERSON, 

0000 

ROBERT J. ANDERSON, 0000 
THOMAS T. ANDREW, 0000 
SCOTT K. ANDREWS, 0000 
LLOYD H. ANSETH, 0000 
LENA M. ARVIDSON, 0000 
BONNIE C. ARZE, 0000 
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